Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 4

Section 83(1).

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 1971 (C. 78)

In section 223(2)(b) (cases in which land is to be treated as not being operational land), after "the Gas Act 1986" insert ", the Airports Act 1986".

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING (SCOTLAND) ACT 1972 (C. 52)

In section 212(2)(b) (cases in which land is to be treated as not being operational land), after "the Gas Act 1986" insert ", the Airports Act 1986".

FAIR TRADING ACT 1973 (C. 41)

In section 133(2) (exceptions to general restriction on disclosure of information), after "the Director General of Gas Supply, "insert "the Civil Aviation Authority, and after or the Gas Act 1986," insert or the Airports Act 1986, ".

CONSUMER CREDIT ACT 1974 (C. 39)

In section 174(3)(a) (exceptions to general restriction on disclosure of information), after " or the Gas Act 1986 " insert " or the Airports Act 1986 " and after " the Director General of Gas Supply " insert " the Civil Aviation Authority ".

RESTRICTIVE TRADE PRACTICES ACT 1976 (C. 34)

In section 41(1)(o) (disclosure of information), after "the Director General of Gas Supply," insert "the Civil Aviation Authority, "and after "the Gas Act 1986" insert "or the Airports Act 1986".

ESTATE AGENTS ACT 1979 (C. 38)

In section 10(3)(a) (exceptions to general restriction on disclosure of information), after " or the Gas Act 1986 " insert " or the Airports Act 1986 " and after " the Director General of Gas Supply," insert " the Civil Aviation Authority,".

COMPETITION ACT 1980 (C. 21)

- 7 In section 19 (restriction on disclosure of information)—
 - (a) in subsection (2), after "the Director General of Gas Supply," insert "the Civil Aviation Authority, "; and
 - (b) in subsection (3), after paragraph (h), insert—
 - "(i) the Airports Act 1986."

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

CIVIL AVIATION ACT 1982 (C. 16)

- 8 (1) In section 23(6) (disclosure of information), for "28 and 29" substitute " and 28".
 - (2) In section 108(1) (extension of 1982 Act outside United Kingdom), for "27, 32 to 35, 37," substitute "34, 35, ".

AVIATION SECURITY ACT 1982 (C. 36)

- 9 In section 29 (control of road traffic at designated airports)—
 - (a) in subsection (1), for the words from "section 13(1) to (3) " to "1982" substitute "section 65 of the Airports Act 1986" and for "those sections" substitute "that section"; and
 - (b) in subsection (3), for the words from "section 13(1) to (3)" to "thereof "substitute" section 65 of the Airports Act 1986 includes a reference to subsection (2) of that section as extended by section 66(2) of that Act ".

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ACT 1985 (C. 51)

In section 40(3) (airports), for " to 33, 35, 37(3), (4) and (5), 60(3)(o) " substitute ", 31, 35".